
Advisory Management Committee
Lydia Lopez, Hewitt, Past President, Chair
Kim Sutter, Euless, President
Marie Balthrop, Wichita Falls, Immediate Past President
Shelley George, Allen, President Elect
Melissa Brunner, Flatonia, Certification Committee Chair
Peggy Burnside, TMCA/TMCCP Administrative Director*
Dr. Amy Holt, TMCA/TMCCP Education Director*

Audit Committee
René Dowl, Garland, Chair
Norma Aguilar-Grimaldo, Odessa
Kristina Vega, Gonzales
Amanda Campos, Burleson, Board Liaison

Membership Committee
Amy Shelley, Southlake, Chair
Comprised of Chapter Presidents
Alicia Richardson, North Richland Hills, Board Liaison

Municipal Clerk of the Year Committee
Jeana Bellinger, Brenham, Chair
Roxanne Benitez, Spring Valley
Myrna Rios, Austin
Tina Stewart, The Colony
Aimee Nemer, Richardson, Board Liaison

Nominating Committee
Jennifer Reyna, Alamo Heights, Chair
Kerri Craig, Horseshoe Bay
Saundra Passailaigue, Leon Valley
Susie Quinn, Murphy
Alicia Smith, Willow Park
Kim Sutter, Euless, President
Shelley George, Allen, President Elect

Open Records Steering Committee
Jannette Goodall, Austin

Resolutions Committee
Doris Speer, Tomball, Chair
Tracy Norr, Mansfield
Angie Wade, Ennis
Beth Walls, Levelland
Christi Shivers, Mexia, Board Liaison

Retirement Committee
Stella Sauls, Borger, Chair
Lisa Henderson, Plano
Rebecca Huerta, Corpus Christi
Brenda Shaw, Morton
Deborah Sorenson, Royse City
Gretchen Mercer, Canyon, Board Liaison

Scholarship Committee

Crystal Roan, Webster, Chair
Linda Asbell, Lakewood Village
Sara Copeland, Andrews
Erika McComis, Argyle
Tanya Smith, College Station
Janelle Stahr, Burkburnett
Bobbie Jo Taylor, Crandall
Jo Ann Touchstone, Lakeway
Maria Jackson, Missouri City, Board Liaison

Technology Committee
Melinda Welsh, Friendswood, Chair 
Michelle Hicks, Lacy Lakeview
Ana Valdez, Penitas
Lee Woodward, La Porte, Board Liaison

TML Booth Committee
Alamo Chapter members
Peggy Cimics, Cibolo, Board Liaison

TML Representative
Aimee Nemer, Richardson

2019 TMCA Executive Board

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS: Advisory Management Committee Chair Lydia Lopez, 
City Secretary, Hewitt; Peggy Burnside, TMCA/TMCCP Administrative Director; 
Dr. Amy Holt, TMCA/TMCCP Education Director

President Elect Shelley George 
City Secretary, Allen 
214-509-4105 
sgeorge@cityofallen.org

President Kim Sutter 
City Secretary, Euless 
817-685-1419 
ksutter@eulesstx.gov

Immediate Past Pres. Marie Balthrop  
City Clerk, Wichita Falls 
940-761-7410  
marie.balthrop@wichitafallstx.gov

Secretary Christi Shivers 
City Secretary/Fin. Director, Mexia 
254-562-4122 
christis@cityofmexia.com

Treasurer Maria Jackson 
City Secretary, Missouri City 
281-403-8686  
maria.jackson@missouricitytx.gov

Vice President Aimee Nemer 
City Secretary, Richardson 
972-744-4290 
aimee.nemer@cor.gov

Trustee Peggy Cimics 
City Secretary, Cibolo 
210-658-9900  
pcimics@cibolotx.gov

Trustee Amanda Campos 
City Secretary, Burleson 
817-426-9661 
acampos@burlesontx.com

Trustee Jannette Goodall 
City Clerk, Austin 
512-974-2211  
jannette.goodall@austintexas.gov

Trustee Cara McPartland 
City Secretary, Salado 
254-947-5060 
cmcpartland@saladotx.gov

Trustee Teresa Valdez 
City Secretary, Rockport 
361-729-2213 
citysec@cityofrockport.com

Trustee Lee Woodward 
City Secretary, La Porte 
281-470-5019 

Trustee Gretchen Mercer 
City Secretary, Canyon 
806-655-5000 
gmercer@canyontx.com

Trustee Alicia Richardson 
City Secretary, North Richland Hills 
817-427-6061 
arichardson@nrhtx.com

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS: TMCA President Kim Sutter, 
President Elect Shelley George, and Immediate Past 
President Marie Balthrop

Certification Committee

Dr. Amy Holt, Education Director, TMCA/TMCCP 
1155 Union Circle #305067, Denton, TX 76203 
940-565-3488, amy.holt@unt.edu

Irma Parker, City Secretary, Addison 
300 Belt Line Rd., Addison, TX 75254 
972-450-7017, iparker@addisontx.gov

Chair Melissa Brunner, City Secretary, Flatonia 
PO Box 329, Flatonia, TX 78941 
361-865-3548, mbrunner@ci.flatonia.tx.us

Peggy Burnside, Admin. Director, TMCA/TMCCP 
1155 Union Circle #305067, Denton, TX 76203 
940-565-3488, peggy.burnside@unt.edu

Kimberly Sloat, City Secretary, Canadian 
6 Main St., Canadian, TX 79014 
806-323-6473, citysecretary@cityofcanadiantexas.com

Ellie Monteaux, City Sec. & Asst. City Mgr., Livingston 
200 W. Church St., Livingston, TX 77351 
936-327-4311, citysecretary@livingston.net

Christi Wynn, City Secretary, Brownwood 
PO Box 1389, Brownwood, TX 76804 
325-646-6299, cwynn@brownwoodtexas.gov

2019 TMCA Committees

*non-voting member


